

City of Coral Gables

405 Biltmore Way Coral Gables, FL 33134 www.coralgables.com

Legislation Text

File #: 15-4582, Version: 1

An Ordinance of the City Commissioner of Coral Gables, Florida, amending the City of Coral Gables Code by creating Section 2-801,"Prohibition on use of Polystyrene" in Article VIII Procurement Code, and amending the City Code by creating Section 62-230 "Prohibition on use of Polystyrene" in Article VIII Special Events, and amending the City Code by creating Article VIII "Sale, Use of Distribution of Polystyrene by Businesses within the City" in Chapter 34 Nuisance, of the City Code; providing for a repealer provision, severability clause, codification, and providing for an effective date.

(Sponsored by Commissioner Lago)

[Replace with BRIEF HISTORY/SUMMARY]